N14000011390

| (Pe | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| (//(| | |
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| | | |
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phon | e#) |
| | | |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL |
| | ····· | |
| (Br | usiness Entity Na | me) |
| (Do | ocument Number |) |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificate | s of Status |
| | | - |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use Or | nly '- |

.

 $|\tilde{\mathbf{q}}|$

۲_



12/12/14--01011--006 **78.75

FILED

× 12/15/14

œ.,__



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ed'n Arts Productions, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

5 \$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

5 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

e.

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Patricia Edrich

Name (Printed or typed)

9732 Little Road

Address

New Port Richey, FL 34654

City, State & Zip

727-857-6922

Daytime Telephone number

pedrich@dsa2000.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ED'N ARTS PRODUCITONS, INC.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of the State of Florida In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Corporation is ED'N ARTS PRODUCTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II

Principal Place of Business and Mailing Address

The principal place of business and mailing address shall be:

9732 Little Road, New Port Richey, Pasco County, FL 34654.

ARTICLE III

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, including, for such purposes to further the arts in education through community outreach, school assemblies, theater performances and arts awareness events, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE 1V

Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: The Board of Directors, who shall serve without compensation, shall manage the affairs of the Corporation. The Board of Directors shall consist of not less than five (5), nor more than seven (7) directors. Each Director shall be eligible to be elected to two (2) consecutive, three (3) year terms. The election of Directors shall occur at the annual meeting, or such election may in the alternative, be conducted by mail ballot of the voting members under the supervision of the Board of Directors. The election of Board Members shall be by the majority of Board Members present.

| | 14 | |
|---|----------|---|
| | DEC 12 | |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | PH 12: 3 | 0 |
| - | | |

ARTICLE V

Initial Directors

The names and street addresses of the initial directors, who shall serve without compensation, are: Suzanne Legg, President/Chairman – 10217 Palladio Drive, Trinity, FL 34655 Karla Marone, Vice President/Vice Chair – 10141 Palladio Drive, Trinity, FL 34655 Tracey Metzger, Secretary – 10312 Palladio Drive, Trinity, FL 34655 Patricia Edrich, Treasurer – 4861 Boonesboro Court, New Port Richey, FL 34655 Rhiannon Appelgrijn, Board Member – 752 Mitchell Blvd, Trinity, FL 34655

ARTICLE VI

Initial Officers

The names and street addresses of the initial officers are:

Suzanne Legg, President/Chairman – 10217 Palladio Drive, Trinity, FL 34655 Karla Marone, Vice President/Vice Chair – 10141 Palladio Drive, Trinity, FL 34655 Tracey Metzger, Secretary – 10312 Palladio Drive, Trinity, FL 34655 Patricia Edrich, Treasurer – 4861 Boonesboro Court, New Port Richey, FL 34655

ARTICLE VII

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

ARTICLE VIII

Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent of the Corporation, to accept service of process within this State, to serve in such capacity until a successor is selected and duly designated is:

Suzanne Legg 10217 Palladio Drive Trinity, FL 34655'

7 NEC 12 PH 12:

ARTICLE IX

Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Patricia Edrich 4861 Boonesboro Court New Port Richey, FL 34655

ARTICLE X

Dissolution

Upon dissolution of this Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization(s), as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this _____ day of ______ day of _______, 2014. I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Register

Patricia Edrich, Signature of Incorporator

 $\overline{\sim}$ [7] <u>c</u>i ςυ